TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/28/24
SMCLCE-HRA Series
1500 W Low Capacitance Surface Mount in DO-214AB
 ■ Low capacitance ≦ 50 pF,
1500 W peak pulse power

Blocking
Leakage
Current
at IIB@
VWIB
(mA)
Peak
Inverse
Blocking
Voltage
VPIB
 (V)
Agency
Approval
Min Max
SMCLCE12-HRA SGEEH 12 13.3 14.7 1 5.00 20.9 75.4 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE13-HRA SGEGH 13 14.4 15.9 1 3.00 22.5 69.8 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE14-HRA SGEKH 14 15.6 17.2 1 3.00 24.2 64.7 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE15-HRA SGEMH 15 16.7 18.5 1 0.96 25.4 61.5 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE16-HRA SGEPH 16 17.8 19.7 1 0.96 27.0 57.7 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE17-HRA SGERH 17 18.9 20.9 1 0.96 28.6 54.4 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE18-HRA SGETH 18 20.0 22.1 1 0.96 30.2 51.4 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE20-HRA SGEVH 20 22.2 24.5 1 0.96 33.4 46.3 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE22-HRA SGEXH 22 24.4 26.9 1 0.96 36.5 42.3 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE24-HRA SGEZH 24 26.7 29.5 1 0.96 39.9 38.6 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE26-HRA SGFEH 26 28.9 31.9 1 0.96 43.1 35.7 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE28-HRA SGFGH 28 31.1 34.4 1 0.96 46.5 33.1 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE30-HRA SGFKH 30 33.3 36.8 1 0.96 49.4 31.0 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE33-HRA SGFMH 33 36.7 40.6 1 0.96 53.3 28.2 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE36-HRA SGFPH 36 40.0 44.2 1 0.96 58.1 25.9 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE40-HRA SGFRH 40 44.4 49.1 1 0.96 64.5 23.3 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE43-HRA SGFTH 43 47.8 52.8 1 0.96 69.4 21.7 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE45-HRA SGFVH 45 50.0 55.3 1 0.96 72.7 20.6 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE48-HRA SGFXH 48 53.3 58.9 1 0.96 77.4 19.4 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE51-HRA SGFZH 51 56.7 62.7 1 0.96 82.4 18.2 50 75 1.0 100 X
SMCLCE54-HRA SGGEH 54 60.0 66.3 1 0.96 87.1 17.3 50 100 1.0 125 X
SMCLCE58-HRA SGGGH 58 64.4 71.2 1 0.96 93.6 16.1 50 100 1.0 125 X
SMCLCE60-HRA SGGKH 60 66.7 73.7 1 0.96 96.8 15.5 50 100 1.0 125 X
SMCLCE64-HRA SGGMH 64 71.1 78.6 1 0.96 103.0 14.6 50 100 1.0 125 X
SMCLCE70-HRA SGGPH 70 77.8 86.0 1 0.96 113.0 13.3 50 125 1.0 150 X
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/28/24

Part number Component Package Quantity Packaging Option Packaging Specification
SMCLCExx-HRA DO-214AB 500 Tape & Reel - 16 mm tape/7” reel EIA STD RS-481
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Packaging
Tape and Reel Specification
Cathode
SMCLCE xx
Series Type
Stand Off Voltage
-HR
High Reliability
A
Without Group B Test
0.63
(16.0)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.65
(16.4)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
7.0 (187)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
F
XXXX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/28/24
SMCLCE-HRA Series
1500 W Low Capacitance Surface Mount in DO-214AB
RTCA/DO-160G Wave 3
RTCA/DO-160G Wave 5
Notes:
1. Voltage and current are not required to be in phase.
2. The waveshape may have either a damped sine or cosine waveshape.
RTCA/DO-160G Wave 4
Part
Number
25 °C 70 °C 120 °C
Wave
3
Wave 4
(6.4/69 μs)
Wave 5a
 (40/120 μs)
Wave
3
Wave 4
(6.4/69 μs)
Wave 5a
 (40/120 μs)
Wave
3
Wave 4
(6.4/69 μs)
Wave 5a
 (40/120 μs)
L5 L3 L4 L5 L3 L4 L5 L3 L4 L5 L3 L4 L5 L3 L4 L5 L3 L4